GS
CONNECTOR SERIES
D-Sub Rectangular I/O Connectors
Hyperboloid
TecHnoloGy
Smiths Connectors offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and custom
solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACT) is the original superior performing hyperboloid contact technology
designed for use in all applications and in harsh and demanding environments where high reliability and safety

m
ax
5
9.4
2 holes Ø 3.05
2.54
Ø 0.6
2.54
H
C
10°
1 2 3 4 5
part number no. of contacts dimensions (mm)
A (± 0.2) b (± 0.2) c (± 0.2) d (± 0.2) e (± 0.2) H (± 0.2) J (± 0.2)
GS-009..10... 9 30.70 16.90 25.00 8.40 12.30 19.30 10.80
GS-015..10… 15 39.10 25.20 33.30 8.40 12.30 27.50 10.80
GS-025..10… 25 52.90 38.90 47.05 8.40 12.30 41.30 10.80
GS-037..10… 37 69.30 55.40 63.50 8.40 12.30 57.70 10.80
GS-050..10… 50 66.70 52.80 61.10 11.20 15.30 55.30 13.60
GS
5
90° PC TAIL RECEPTACLES
A

m
ax
1.
5
m
ax
2 holes Ø 3.05
C
H
10°
1 2 3 4 5
PIN
part number no. of contacts dimensions (mm)
A (± 0.2) b (± 0.2) c (± 0.2) d (± 0.2) e (± 0.2) H (± 0.2) J (± 0.2)
GS-009..30… 9 30.70 16.90 25.00 8.40 12.30 19.30 10.80
GS-015..30… 15 39.10 25.20 33.30 8.40 12.30 27.50 10.80
GS-025..30… 25 52.90 38.90 47.05 8.40 12.30 41.30 10.80
GS-037..30… 37 69.30 55.40 63.50 8.40 12.30 57.70 10.80
GS-050..30… 50 66.70 52.80 61.10 11.20 15.30 55.30 13.60
GS
7
STRAIGHT PC TAIL RECEPTACLES
A

SOCKET
part number no. of contacts dimensions (mm)
A (± 0.2) b (± 0.2) c (± 0.2) d (± 0.2) e (± 0.2) H (± 0.2) J (± 0.2)
GS-009..30… 9 30.70 16.20 25.00 7.80 12.30 19.30 10.80
GS-015..30… 15 39.10 24.70 33.30 7.80 12.30 27.50 10.80
GS-025..30… 25 52.90 38.40 47.05 7.80 12.30 41.30 10.80
GS-037..30… 37 69.30 54.70 63.50 7.80 12.30 57.70 10.80
GS-050..30… 50 66.70 52.30 61.10 10.80 15.30 55.30 13.60
GS
8
SOLDER CUP TERMINATION PLUGS
PIN
part number no. of contacts dimensions (mm)
A (± 0.2) b (± 0.2) c (± 0.2) d (± 0.2) e (± 0.2) H (± 0.2) J (± 0.2)
GS-009..40… 9 30.70 16.90 25.00 8.40 12.30 19.30 10.80
GS-015..40… 15 39.10 25.20 33.30 8.40 12.30 27.50 10.80
GS-025..40… 25 52.90 38.90 47.05 8.40 12.30 41.30 10.80
GS-037..40… 37 69.30 55.40 63.50 8.40 12.30 57.70 10.80
GS-050..40… 50 66.70 52.80 61.10 11.20 15.30 55.30 13.60
GS
9
SOLDER CUP TERMINATION RECEPTACLES
SOCKET

7
1.
5
m
ax
2 holes Ø 3.05
C
H
10°
E J
Contact security: 6.3-8.5
PIN
part number no. of contacts dimensions (mm)
A (± 0.2) b (± 0.2) c (± 0.2) d (± 0.2) e (± 0.2) H (± 0.2) J (± 0.2)
GS-009 13 2 9 30.80 16.80 25.00 8.30 12.50 19.30 10.80
GS-015 13 2 15 39.10 25.10 33.30 8.30 12.50 27.50 10.80
GS-025 13 2 25 53.00 38.90 47.00 8.30 12.50 41.30 10.80
GS-037 13 2 37 69.30 55.30 63.50 8.30 12.50 57.70 10.80
GS-050 13 2 50 67.00 52.70 61.10 11.00 15.40 55.30 13.60
GS
11
 CRIMP TERMINATION RECEPTACLES
A

 D
4
Ø
 D
1
Ø
 D
27
ACCESSORIES
CRIMP SLEEVE
BLIND PLUG FOR DIECAST HOOD
CRIMP FLANGE
part number dimensions (mm)
Ø d3 Ø d4
GS-060 307 06.00 07.00
GS-065 307 06.50 07.50
GS-075 307 07.50 08.50
GS-080 307 08.00 09.00
GS-100 307 10.00 11.00
GS-105 307 10.50 11.50
GS-110 307 11.00 12.00
GS-115 307 11.50 12.50
GS-120 307 12.00 13.00
GS-140 307 14.00 15.00
part number dimensions (mm)
Ø d1 Ø d2
GS-030 306 3.00 04.00
GS-035 306 3.5 04.50
GS-045 306 4.5 05.50
GS-050 306 5.00 06.00
GS-060 306 6.00 07.00
GS-070 306 7.00 08.00
GS-076 306 7.60 08.60
GS-080 306 8.00 09.00
GS-090 306 9.00 10.00
part number number of contacts
GS-937 308 9 to 37

GS-002 050 115 50 15.7
FEMALE SCREW LOCK
DUST CAPS
MALE SCREW LOCK WITHOUT HOOD
TOOLS
CAPTIVE SCREWA ± 0.30
4-
40
 U
N
C
5
Male Female
part number no. contacts part number no. contacts
GS-009-311 9 GS-009-312 9
GS-015-311 15 GS-015-312 15
GS-025-311 25 GS-025-312 25
GS-037-311 37 GS-037-312 37
GS-050-311 50 GS-050-312 50
Crimp tool Contact extraction toolLocating plug
GS
17
 BOARD PREPARATION DETAILS